<u>TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF Perfume Workshop x Singapore Tourist Pass – DIY Workshop</u> <u>Giveaway Contest</u>

Terms and Conditions

1. These terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions") shall apply to the Perfume Workshop x Singapore Tourist Pass – DIY Workshop for 2 Giveaway Contest ("Contest") organised by EZ-Link Pte Ltd ("EZL").

2. By registering or taking part in this Contest, you agree to be bound by these Contest Terms and Conditions and the decisions of EZL in relation to and in connection with this Contest.

3. Contest is applicable to all Singaporeans/PR/Foreign Passport Holders.

4. The Contest is on 27th November 2020 for 24 hours from time of posting on IG Story ("Contest Period").

5. To qualify for the Contest, participants shall follow Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram, tag a friend on the Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram post and reply to the Instagram Story with the correct answer to the question on Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram.

6. 5 winners will be picked according to first-come-first served based on timestamp reply from Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram on 30th November 2020. Winners will be announced on 2nd December 2020 on Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram. Each participant can only win 1 prize even if they have submitted multiple entries on the Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram.

7. The winner(s) must produce his/her identification document (name, email and contact number) so that the prize (e-voucher) and redemption details will be emailed to the winner. Prizes are not redeemable for cash. Refunds and/exchange will also not be entertained by EZL. Contact details not provided by the winner(s) by 2nd January 2021 will be forfeited and EZL reserves the rights to give the prize to the reserved winner.

8. EZL will not be responsible for any injuries, loss, claim or damage suffered or incurred in connection with the Contest and/or any notices, letters or correspondence lost, stolen or misdirected in the postal system or telecommunication system, and the consequences arising from the non-receipt of such communication.

9. EZL's decision on all matters relating to the Contest shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.

10. EZL may vary Terms and Conditions, or withdraw or terminate the Contest at any time without any notice or liability to any party. In the event of any inconsistency between Terms and Conditions and any brochures, marketing or promotional materials relating to the Contest, Terms and Conditions shall prevail.